		2 Revised Title Page								
	Tariff No.	o. 27								
	Cance	els								
	Tariff No.	p. 26								
	of									
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)									
	(Registered trade name of	Solid Waste Collection Company)								
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
		regarding consumer questions and/or								
	Mailing address of issuer: <u>501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #35</u>	50 complaints should be referred to the following company representative:								
	City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661	Name: Josh Metcalf (C)								
	Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923	Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293								
	FAX number, if any <u>(360) 695-5091</u>	E-mail: <u>Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.com</u> Fax:								
	E-mail address, if any: <u>heatherg@wcnx.org</u>									
Issued by:	Heather Garland									
-	January 18, 2019	Effective Date: March 4, 2019								
	(For Official Use Only									
Docket No.	Date: By	/:								

Tariff No.	27				12	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		n this tariff ar beefore, the iss page. Current Revision 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK re listed below i ne tariff listed on	SHEET n consecut n this page page. "O" Current Revision 5 0 0 10 5 10 8 0 5 10 8 0 5 10 5 10 5	have	issue date	s that are	
			<u>Supplemen</u>	<u>t No.</u>	<u>Revi</u>	sion No.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019		(For Official	Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 4, 2019
Docket No.	TG					By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_						<u>10</u> Revise	d Page No. 23
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9						
		Item 100	Residential Ser	rvice Monthly	Rates (cont	inued o	on next page)		
residential p condominiur (2) When required recycling, ar condominiur	collection, curbside rec roperty. This includes s ms, etc., where service is d by a local government d yardwaste service mu ns, and apartment buildi rty owner or manager.	ingle family dwel s billed directly to service level ord ust be provided for	lings, duplexes, a the occupant of inance, solid was or single-family dv	apartments, mot each residentia ste collection, cu wellings, duplex	vile homes, l unit, and/o irbside es, mobile h	r iomes,			
Rates below apply	y in the following service	area:	Pierc	e County as de	scribed in A	opendi	хA		
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage	and	Yard-Waste		
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycli		Service		
	of Containers	Service WG-R	Rate	Rate	Service		Rate		
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.28 (A) 17.28 (A)	7.36 7.36	23.64 24.64	(A) (A)	6.18 6.18		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	20.59 (A)	7.36	27.95	(A)	6.18		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.59 (A)	7.36	28.95	(A)	6.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	30.26 (A)	7.36	37.62	(A)	6.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	32.26 (A)	7.36	39.62	(A)	6.18		
	95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	42.14 (A) 45.14 (A)	7.36 7.36	49.50 52.50	(A) (A)	6.18 6.18		
	20-gallon cart	MG	9.99 (A)	7.36	17.35	(A)	6.18		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.46 (A)	7.36	19.82	(A)	6.18		
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.63 (A)	7.36	25.99	(A)	6.18		
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.13 (A)	7.36	33.49	(A)	6.18		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.04					
Frequency of Service (Note 1: Note 2:	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; Description/rules relat Description/rules relat	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ted to recycling p	er Week Recycling; M R=non Recycling rogram are show	IR=Monthly Recyclir n on page 23.					
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be given receptacles out for co	arged for service n for partially fille	requested even if	fewer units are					
Note 4:	Customers who subsc	ribe to yard waste	e service for 90-o	days or less sha	ll be assess	ed a d	lelivery fee of \$18.3	30.	
Note 5:	For container service i	tems 240 or 255	may be used. F	or drop box serv	vice items 2	60 or 2	75 may be used.		
Note 6:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable cor	dition, or a cart is	s not returned up	oon service	stoppa	age, a one-time fee	of \$75 will be asses	sed.
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$3.46 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019						Effec	ctive Date: Marc	h 4, 2019
			(For Official Use	Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27	_			5	Revised Page No.	24				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9								
	ltem	100 Residential Service	Monthly Ra	tes (contir	nued from pr	<u>evious page)</u>					
Note 6:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.										
Note 7:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup.										
Note 8:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup i	ccasional extra residential ba s:	ag, can, unit,	toter, mini	-can, or mici	ro-mini-can					
Note 9:	be closed or there are a Customers may requ Service will be rende Note: If customer re	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit * Mini-can * Micro-minican * 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit * Other ess this charge if the receptacle additional units/bags placed be red on the normal schedule quires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart	\$4.78 (\$4.78 (\$n/a \$1.99 e exceeds the I side the cart. (p per month, ed pickup day ed on other th Rate per re per pic \$11.18 (kup A) A) A) A) imits stated N) on an "on for the are an normal ceptacle kup A)	call" basis. ea in which tl	he customer resides.	able to				
Note 10:		Can/35 Gallon Cart 65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart erce County Code - All resident rcling service. Thus resident	\$20.80 (\$29.11 (lential custom								
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
-	January 18, 2019					Effective Date:	March 4, 2019				
		(Fc	or Official Use	Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:						

Tariff No.	27	_						10 Revised Page No. 27
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isposal Co	<u>o., Inc</u>	: G-9			
		ltem 105	Multi-fam	ily Se	rvice - Monthly	Rates (continue	es on next page)	
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix	A				
	Number of	Frequency	Garba	ge	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Servic Rate		Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate	
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	17.68	(A)	7.36	25.04 (A)	6.18	
	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	18.43 22.35	(A) (A)	7.36 7.36	25.79 (A) 29.71 (A)	6.18 6.18	
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.10	(A)	7.36	30.46 (A)	6.18	
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	35.02	(A)	7.36	42.38 (A)	6.18	
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	35.77	(A)	7.36	43.13 (A)	6.18	
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	51.58	(A)	7.36	58.94 (A)	6.18	
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	52.33	(A)	7.36	59.69 (A)	6.18	
	Recycle only				11.04		6.18	
		EOWR=Every R=with recycl		-	• •	Recycling; List othe	ers used by company:	
Note 1:	Description/rules	related to rec	cycling pro	ogram	are shown on	page 23.		
Note 2:	The charge incluc yardwaste progra		-		e is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules rela	ated to	
Note 3:	Recycling credit/d price adjustment annually using the	of \$3.46 debi	t per mon	th. T	he commodity p		•	
Note 4:	Customers who s	ubscribe to y	ard waste	servi	ce for 90-days	or less shall be	assessed a deliv	very fee of \$18.30.
Note 5:	For container serv	vice items 24	0 or 255 r	nay b	e used. For d	rop box service	items 260 or 275	may be used.
Note 6:	If a cart is damag	ed to an unu	sable con	dition	, or a cart is not	t returned upon	service stoppage	e, a one-time fee of \$75 will be assessed.
Note *	This service optio	n is not avail	able to ne	ew cus	stomers and is	being phased o	ut for existing cus	stomers.
						Booveling of	vrvice retes on t	his page expire on: February 28, 2019
						Recycling Se		nis page expire on. February 20, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019				(F 0///) ;			Effective Date: March 4, 2019
					(For Official	use Unly)		
Docket No. TO	<u> </u>		_ Date: _			By:		

Tariff No.	27		5	Revised Page No.	28						
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> ade Name(s)	<u>s Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u>									
	Item 105 Multi-family S	Service - Monthly Rates (co	ntinues on next	page)							
Service Area:	Pierce County as described	in Appendix A									
Note 6:	Customers will be charged for particular trip. No credit will fails to set receptacles out for	be given for partially filled of			ner						
Note 7:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup.										
Note 8:	The charge for an occasiona pickup is:	I extra can, unit, toter, mini	-can, or micro-r	nini-can on a regular							
			Rate per recep	tacle							
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	(1)							
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.77	(A)							
		Mini-can	\$4.77	(A)							
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.77	(A)							
		Yard Waste	\$1.99								
		60-gallon toter	n/a								
Note 9:	Customers may request no r Service will be rendered on t Note: If customer requires s rates for special pickups, Iter	he normal scheduled picku ervice to be provided on ot	ip day for the ar	ea in which the custom							
			Rate per rece	ntacle							
		Type of receptacle	per picku	-							
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.76								
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.63	(A)							
		65 Gallon Cart	\$29.39								
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.14	(A)							
Note 10:	Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce Cou are charged for recycling se recycling program.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019						
	oundary 10, 2013	(For Official	Use Only)	Encouve Date.	Maron 7, 2013						
Docket No. TO	3	Date:		Зу:							

Tariff No.	27			10 Revise	d Page No. 29						
	ame/Permit Number:	- <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc</u>	<u>c G-9</u>		20 <u>20</u>						
Registered 7	Trade Name(s)										
	Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)										
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.								
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling Charge							
		Type of receptacle 20-gallon can or unit*	per pick up	per month							
		32-gallon can or unit*									
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.83 (A)	\$7.45							
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.78 (A)	\$7.45							
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.10 (A)	\$7.45							
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$9.91 (A)	\$7.45							
		galleri oalt por ant	φο.οτ (<i>i</i> i)	φ1.10							
Customers o	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$	will be charged an additiona : (if applicable): Customers 3.46 debit per month. The (ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece	ive a commodity							
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existing custor	ners.						
			Recycling se	rvice rates on this p	age expire on: February 28, 2019						
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019			E	ffective Date March 4, 2019						
			(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:	·							

Tariff No. 27				8	Revised Page No	. 30			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9							
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
				/pe of Container					
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a \$ 28.07 (A)	n/a	n/a \$ 49.69 (A)	n/a	n/a ¢ 122.70 (A)				
First Pickup		\$ 39.38 (A) \$ 20.28 (A)		\$ 94.47 (A)	\$ 132.70 (A) \$ 122.70 (A)				
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.07 (A)	\$ 39.38 (A) \$ 41.56 (A)		\$ 94.47 (A)	\$ 132.70 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$ 30.24 (A)	\$ 41.56 (A)	\$ 51.86 (A)	\$ 96.64 (A)	\$ 134.88 (A)				
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service	Ф 40 5 4	¢ 40.54	<u>ф</u> 40 54	<u>Ф</u> 40 с 4	<u>Ф</u> 40 54				
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.51 \$ 20.24 (A)	\$ 42.51 \$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 42.51 \$ 54.90 (A)	\$ 42.51 \$ 00.04 (A)	\$ 42.51 \$ 124.00 (A)				
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.24 (A)	\$ 41.56 (A)	\$ 51.86 (A)	\$ 96.64 (A)	\$ 134.88 (A)	├──── │			
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61				
	ψ 004.32	φ 000.00	ψ100.14	φ 000.01	ψ1,000.01				
Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Note 2: Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Note 3: If a container is not rea increments shall apply Customers receiving service will rea The commodity price adjustment wi Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, An additional charge of \$.75 per uni provide adequate recycling service volume per multi-family unit, per we	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.56 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	-								
\$1.09 per pickup for u	matching, unlock	ing gates and/oi	containers						
*Lost container charge will apply if h Charge will be reversed if containe									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019		/5. 011			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019			
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No.	27	-		5 Revi	ised Page No. 34				
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co.	<u>, Inc_G-9</u>						
-			tem 120 Drums						
		<u>-</u>	tem 120 Diums						
		Type of Servi		Per Drum, Per Picku	ıp				
		Regular Route Service		\$25.53 (A) \$30.97 (A)					
		Special Pickup	\$30.9	17 (A)					
		<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and	Litter Toters					
	Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup								
		Size or Type:	\$ n/						
		Size or Type:	\$ n/	а					
		Company-owned Rece	eptacle: Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pie	ckup				
		Size or Type:	\$ n/						
		Size or Type:	\$ n/	а					
Special Trips: Tim	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.								
Regular Route:									
			Additional cubic		Carry Charge				
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charg Per Pickup	ge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials		\$25.51 (A)	\$25.51 (A)	\$25.51 (A)	n/a				
Loose material		÷ ()	+ ()						
(customer load)		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Loose material (company load)		\$25.51 (A)	\$25.51 (A)	\$25.51 (A)	n/a				
(company load)		ψ23.31 (Α)	φ20.01 (A)	φ20.01 (A)	11/a				
Issued By: Heath	er Garland								
Issue Date: Janua	ry 18, 2019				fective Date: March 4, 2019				
		(Fe	or Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No.	27			3	Revised Page No.	40					
		-	—	0	Revised Fuge No.						
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9								
		<u>Item</u> 2	230 Disposal Fee	<u>es</u>							
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.											
Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal											
	LLC dba LR		MSW		\$164.34 (A)	per Ton					
	LLC dba LR		Appliance with Fre	eon	\$40.00	per Unit					
			e charges assesse ach specific dispos		cial commodities (tir	es,					
sheets as necess			ach specific dispos	sai sile. P							
	,										
Issued By: Hea	ther Garland										
Issue Date: Jan	uary 18, 2019				Effective Date:	March 4, 2019					
	•	(Fo	r Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG-		Dat	e.		By:						
		24									

Tariff No27				_4	Revised Page No.	41			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murr</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9							
	Rat	acted Material (C tes stated per co	Company-owned	d container)					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)									
	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup	\$23.53 (A)	\$32.56 (A)	\$40.61 (A)	\$76.30 (A)	\$105.45 (A)				
Each Additional Pickup	\$23.53 (A)	\$32.56 (A)	\$40.61 (A)	\$76.30 (A)	\$105.45 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$25.70 (A)	\$34.74 (A)	\$42.78 (A)	\$78.47 (A)	\$107.63 (A)				
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service	¢ 40 54	¢40.54	¢40.54	¢ 40 54	¢40.54				
Initial Delivery	\$42.51	\$42.51	\$42.51	\$42.51	\$42.51				
Pickup Rate	\$25.70 (A)	\$34.74 (A)	\$42.78 (A)	\$78.47 (A)	\$107.63 (A)				
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	\$ 604.92	\$655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61				
unless local government re Customer will be charged f particular trip. No credit wi Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not Note 3: If a container is not ready a is accordance to be the same.	for service reques II be given for pa t is shown, the ra shown, it is to be	sted, even if few rtially-filled conta te for the first pio included in the	er containers an ainers. ckup and each a rate for the first	re serviced on a additional pickup pickup.					
increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined i	in Item 75.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un	locking, unlatchir	ng, etc.)							
\$1.09 per pickup for unlatc	hing, unlocking g	ates and/or con	tainers.						
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019		/ For Off			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019			
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву	r:					

Tariff No.	27				6	Revised Page No	o. <u>42</u>				
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> Trade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>								
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	20-g	al cart								
	eduled Pickup		.90 (A)	\$4.89 (A)	\$7.31 (A)	\$10.24 (A)					
Special P		\$		\$	\$	\$					
Temporary						^					
Pickup Ra	ate	\$		\$	\$	\$					
	particular trip. No credit w Rates in this Item apply to Minimum monthly charge: *** 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart Flat monthly charge may to Occasional extra units sha ***	commercial business \$16.72 (A) \$20.87 (A) \$31.23 (A) \$43.71 (A) be assessed as define Il be charged at \$4.74	ses. ed in Iter 4 (A) per	n 75 and Item	a 80 for each v	veekly pickup.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, ur \$1.09 per pickup for unlate		,	containers.							
Issued Bv [.]	Heather Garland										
-											
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019	/ -	or Officia	al Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 4, 2019				
		(1-0		a Use Uniy)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:						

Tariff No. 27			4 Rev	sed Page No.	44				
	ompany Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u>								
Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
		laterial (Customer-							
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$86.66 (A)	\$157.41 (A)	\$221.17 (A)	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$93.19 (A)	\$163.94 (A)	\$227.69 (A)	\$				
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$93.19 (A)	\$163.94 (A)	\$227.69 (A)	\$				
 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. 									
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019				Effective Date:	March 4, 2019				
		(For Official Use C	inly)						
Docket No. TG	D	ate:	E	Зу:					

Tariff No. 27			4	Revised Page No	. 45				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u>									
Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
		d per container, p							
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1	ompaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$110.42 (A)	\$150.98 (A)	\$187.47 (A)	\$278.37 (A)	\$				
Special Pickups	\$116.94 (A)	\$157.50 (A)	\$193.99 (A)	\$284.89 (A)	\$				
Temporary Service		.	.						
Pickup Rate	\$116.94 (A)	\$157.50 (A)	\$193.99 (A)	\$284.89 (A)	\$				
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. 									
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 18, 2019 (For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No. 27			4	Revised	Page No.	46		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle								
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size or Type	e of Container				
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$191.87 (A)	\$252.22 (A)	\$358.92 (A)		\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$198.39 (A)	\$258.75 (A)	\$365.45 (A)	\$	\$		
Temporary Service	•	(\$100.00 (A)			¢	¢.		
Pickup Rate	\$	\$198.39 (A)	\$258.75 (A)	\$365.45 (A)	\$	\$		
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. 								
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 18, 2019		or Official Use O		tive Date:	March	n 4, 2019		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. <u>27</u>		4	Revised Page No.	47					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u>									
Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 5:1		Size or Ty	pe of Container						
Permanent Service	32 gal can 2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yar	d Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$\$	\$285.14 (A)	\$405.59 (A) \$	\$					
Special Pickups	\$\$	\$291.67 (A)	\$412.12 (A) \$	\$					
Temporary Service				<u>.</u>					
Pickup Rate	\$\$	\$291.67 (A)	\$412.12 (A) \$	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as									
described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reco									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019					
	(For Officia	I Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No. 2	7			<u>8</u> R	evised Page No.	48			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)									
	Compacted Mate Applies only to Rate	ainer Service Dum rial with recycling (C services provided to es stated per contain	ustomer-owned c Multi-Family resi	ontainer)					
Service Area: Pierce Co	unty as described ir	n Appendix A							
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of C	Container					
Permanent Service	32 gal o	can 2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Picku	ıp \$	\$105.07 (A)	\$194.20 (A)	\$276.36 (A)	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$111.60 (A)	\$200.72 (A)	\$282.89 (A)	\$				
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$111.60 (A)	\$200.72 (A)	\$282.89 (A)	\$				
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.56 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather G	arland								
Issue Date: January 1	8. 2019			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019				
	.,	(For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Company Name/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc (
Registered Trade Name(s)		<u>3-9</u>							
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yard	Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$134.94 (A) \$187.76 (A		\$351.94 (A) \$	\$					
Special Pickups	\$141.46 (A) \$194.29 (A		\$358.46 (A) \$	\$					
Temporary Service		, , , , , , , , , , ,		1Ŧ					
Pickup Rate	\$141.46 (A) \$194.29 (A) \$243.04 (A)	\$358.46 (A) \$	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlatching, etc.)								
An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 w	vill be assessed if customers	request delivery	of a compactor.						
A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	for permanent regularly scho	eduled customers	may be made if compute	d as					
If a company employee disconnects/	/reconnects a compactor a cl	narge of \$7.12 pe	r haul will be assessed.						
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will									
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard,	per pick-up for recycling serv	vice.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019			Effective Date:	March 4, 2019					
•	(For Official L	lse Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ Ву:						

Tariff No27				8 Re	evised Page N	o. <u>50</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's I</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9				
Compa	acted Material v ies only to serv Rates sta	Service Dump with recycling (Cu vices provided to ated per containe	stomer-owned Multi-Family re	container)		
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Sizo or Typ	o of Containo	r	
Permanent Service	32 gal can	3 Yard	4 Yard	e of Containe 6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$231.35 (A)	\$305.24 (A)	\$440.04 (A)		\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$237.87 (A)	\$311.76 (A)	\$446.57 (A)		\$
Temporary Service	Ŷ	¢201.01 (11)	φ σ τιπο (π)	<i>Q</i> 110.01 (1)	Ŷ	Ŷ
Pickup Rate	\$	\$237.87 (A)	\$311.76 (A)	\$446.57 (A)	\$	\$
particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlockin An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be as A flat monthly charge, per container, for pern described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconne Customers receiving service will receive a co The commodity price adjustment will be adju Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick	ng, unlatching, o sessed if custo nanent regulari ects a compacto pmmodity price sted annually u	etc.) mers request del y scheduled cust or a charge of \$7. adjustment of \$1 ising the deferred	ivery of a comp omers may be 12 per haul wil .56 debit per ya	made if compo I be assessed ard per pick-up		
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 18, 2019		Recycling serv	ice rates on th		re on: Februa	ry 28, 2019 March 4, 2019
	(For Official Use (Dnly)	20	22110 2010.	
Docket No. TG	,					

Tariff No. <u>27</u>			_ 8	Revised Pa	ige No.	51			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 5:1	action Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$351.41 (A)		\$	\$			
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$357.94 (A)		\$	\$			
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$357.94 (A)	\$513.52 (A)	\$	\$			
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.56 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. 									
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 18, 2019		/Ear 04	ficial Use Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	March 4, 2019			
		(1-01-01	illiai Use Ulliy)						
Docket No. TG	I	Date:		Ву:					